Official Report
Hall County General Election
Presidential (Nov. 5, 1996)

President and Vice President
Vote for 1

Dole/Kemp (Rep.)
Clinton/Gore (Dem.)
Perot/Choate (RFM)
Browne/Jorgenson (Lib.)
Phillips/Titus (Taxpayers)
Hagelin/Tompkins (Nat. Law)
WRITE-IN

Total

United States Senator
Vote for 1

Chuck Hagel (Rep.)
Ben Nelson (Dem.)
John W. DeCamp (Lib.)
Bill Dunn (NL)
WRITE-IN

Total

Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Bill Barrett (Rep.)
John Webster (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2
Vote for 1

Margaret Landis (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Pamela E. Lancaster (Rep.)
Robert Leslie (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6
Vote for 1
Tammie M. Stelk (Dem.)

GN 1996

10183
6708
2403

78
26
18

19416

10098
8987
320
101

19515

13303
5706
15
19024

2188
54
2242

1160
1090

2253

1340
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Robert J. Humiston, Jr. (Rep.)
WRITE-IN
Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33
Vote for 1

Ardyce Bohlke

WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35
Vote for 1

Chris Peterson

Dan Fisher

WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41
Vote for 1

Jerry Schmitt

Jerry L. Hickman

WRITE-IN

Total

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Van Norman

Yes
No
Total

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Ramirez
Yes

No

Total

Retain Dist. Court Dist. 9 Judge Livingston
Yes

No

Total

Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Bush
Yes

No

Total

Central CC Dist. 4
Vote for 1
Tom Pirnie

GN 1996

662
2
2004

864
14
878

7625
4516
10
12151

1388
829

2221

10664
3895
14559

9756
4573
14329

12795
3475
16270

12067
3401
15468

13408
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GN 1996

WRITE-IN 61
Total 13469

Central CC AtlLg

Vote for 1

Ken Wortman 13924
WRITE-IN 68
Total 13992

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1

Vote for 1
Marvin L. Johnson 12593
WRITE-IN
Total 12593

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 2

Vote for 1
Arlond F. Garratt 12185
WRITE-IN
Total 12185

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 3

Vote for 1
Kurt Kline 12137
WRITE-IN
Total 12137

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4

Vote for 1
Keith G. Stafford 12024
WRITE-IN
Total 12024

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 5

Vote for 1
John I. Tarrell 11949
WRITE-IN
Total 11949

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 6

Vote for 1
Ronald G. Hargens 12374
WRITE-IN
Total 12374

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7
Vote for 1
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GN 1996

Jack Shafer 7038
Mark L. Stecker 6028
WRITE-IN

Total 13066

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 9

Vote for 1
Loren Schuett 9802
Todd M. Reeves 3880
WRITE-IN
Total 13682

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3

Vote for 1

James C. Nelson 1
WRITE-IN

Total 1
ESU 9 Hall Co.

Vote for 1

Gene Campbell 511
WRITE-IN 0
Total 511

ESU 9 Adams Co.

Vote for 1

David H. Fisher 15
WRITE-IN 0
Total 15
ESU 9 Clay Co.

Vote for 1

Eulalia Hanssen 7
WRITE-IN 0
Total 7

ESU 9 Hamilton Co.

Vote for 1

Herb H. Peters 0
WRITE-IN 0
Total 0
ESU 10 Hall Co.

Vote for 1

Marilyn Carpenter 8253
Dehn Renter 5564
WRITE-IN 0
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Total

ESU 10 Buffalo Co.
Vote for 1

Larry Bailey
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 Howard Co.
Vote for 1

Edward C. Boltz
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Weed Board
Vote for 3

William Dibbern

Jack L. Niemoth

Neal Sidders

WRITE-IN

Hall County Airport Authority
Vote for 3

Harold Rosenkotter

Doyle L. Hulme

John A. Wagoner

Gary Quandt

WRITE-IN

Grand Island Public Schools Wd A
Vote for 1

Brian Mustion

Kevin F. Carpenter

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Public Schools Wd B
Vote for 3

Kevin A. Brostrom

David V. Lofgren

Fredda P. Bartenbach

Michele Blakely

WRITE-IN

Grand Island Public Schools Wd C
Vote for 1
Clay Schutz

GN 1996

13817

40

40

229

229

11119
10960
10141

142

9067
8330
7219
6517

26

2539
2161

11
4711

3493
3435
2960
2417

36

1835
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John Douglas Russell 1429
WRITE-IN 5
Total 3269
BOE Dist. 26

Vote for 3

Kim Marco 393
Dave Hart 388
Kevin D. Lewis 325
Ron Meyer 324
Debra K. Olson 315
WRITE-IN 8
BOE Dist. 3-R

Vote for 3

Mike Pritchard 18
Mitch Stocker 16
Alan Nixon 17
WRITE-IN 0

BOE Dist. 19/41

Vote for 3

Anthony Hempleman 32
Kent Fletcher 28
Jane Gangwish 27
JoLynne J. Moffett 25
Donnell Bombeck 23
Kathy Andrews 22
WRITE-IN 0
BOE Dist. 4-R

Vote for 3

Stephanie L. Penner 0
Byron Paschke 0
Marsha Akerson 0
Clint Paisley 0
Harold E. Sautter 0
WRITE-IN 0
Centura Public Schools Wd 1

Vote for 1

Yvonne Baldwin 40
Richard A. Gorecki 22
WRITE-IN 0
Total 62

Centura Public Schools Wd 2
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Vote for 1
Russ Johansen
WRITE-IN
Total

Centura Public Schools Wd 3
Vote for 1

Cheryl K. Cromer

David Fries

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

Doug Samuelson

Todd Kehm

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Richard L. Priesendorf
Theodore George
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 3
Vote for 1

Fred D. Whitesides

Louise M. Miller

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 4
Vote for 1

Jackie Pielstick

Scott Dominick

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 5
Vote for 1

David Hosier

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Mayor

GN 1996

29

29

150
93

245

1750
877
14
2641

1840
1672

3516

1176
1079

2262

1298
655
11
1964

2343
21
2364
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Vote for 1
Ervin Mazour
WRITE-IN
Total

Wood River City Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

WRITE-IN: Lee Nielsen
WRITE-IN: Dorthy Wood
WRITE-IN: Jim Bohs
WRITE-IN: Richard Krolikowski
WRITE-IN: Karen Schmidt
WRITE-IN: Ernie Kohn
WRITE-IN: Bob Glasser
WRITE-IN: Mary Garcia
WRITE-IN: Ken Bly

WRITE-IN: Maynard Desel
WRITE-IN: Dan Mead
WRITE-IN: Doug Krolikowski
Total

Wood River City Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Vincent A. Boudreau
WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Council Wd 3
Vote for 1

Debra M. Navaratil

WRITE-IN

Total

Alda Village Board
Vote for 3

Rhonda L. Dymek
Robert E. Bartlett
Curtis L. Malmberg
David L. Mincer
WRITE-IN

Cairo Village Board

Vote for 3

Richard L. Heckman

Lorene Cullen

WRITE-IN: Jerry Meyer
WRITE-IN: Frank Hochstetler

GN 1996
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16
343
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119

122

121

122

125
112
92
82
14

213
177
48



WRITE-IN: Joe Grabowski
WRITE-IN: Jon Schweitzer
WRITE-IN: Brad Obermiller
WRITE-IN: Ben Wooden
WRITE-IN: Jim Mohanna
WRITE-IN: Frank Weber
WRITE-IN: Ronald Obermeier
WRITE-IN: Meyer

WRITE-IN: Ruth Tyma
WRITE-IN: Dave Gascho
WRITE-IN: Bruce Landers
WRITE-IN: Dawayne Melch
WRITE-IN: Chad Osborn
WRITE-IN: Timothy J. Mohanna
WRITE-IN: Rudy Kluthe
WRITE-IN: Bob Larson
WRITE-IN: David Argent

Doniphan Village Board
Vote for 3

GN 1996

Orval Horth
Dick Troester
Barry Obermiller

WRITE-IN

Proposed Amendment No. 1
A constitutional amendment to remove the
restriction that wagering on the results of

horseraces by the parimutuel method be conducted

within a licensed racetrack enclosure and to
authorize such wagering to be conducted at
locations and by means authorized by the
Legislature

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2
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217
214
186

16

9702
8638
18340
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A constitutional amendment to authorize legislation
relating to mergers and consolidations by local
governments, to authorize the Legislature to
provide for differences in tax rates within and
outside municipalities, to change a restriction on
allocation of proceeds from motor vehicle taxes, to
provide that property of the state and its
governmental subdivisions is exempt from taxation
to the extent such property is used for public
purposes and to authorize classification and taxation
of such property, and to repeal and eliminate
provisions dealing with township organizations and

towns.

For 7671
Against 7938
Total 15609

Proposed Amendment No. 3

A consititutional amendment to authorize members
of the Legislature to participate in employee benefit
programs or plans in which other state officers are
authorized to participate

For 5281
Against 11122
Total 16403

Proposed by Initiative Measure 409

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to:

instruct Nebraska's members of Congress and state

legislators to support passage and ratification of an

amendment to the U.S. Constitution limiting U.S.
Representatives to three terms and Senators to two

terms; inform voters of the position of candidates to

Congress and legislature on the specified

congressional term limits by placing language on

election ballots; and instruct state legislators to

apply to Congress to convene an Article V

Convention for the purpose of proposing an

amendment to the U.S. Constitution to limit

congressional terms? (Provisions severable.)

For 10045
Against 6251
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GN 1996

Total 16296
Proposed by Initiative Measure 410

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to
provide that: petitions seeking to place proposed
measures on the ballot for a vote of the people be
signed by registered voters equaling ten percent of
the votes cast for Governor at the most recent
preceding general election if for a proposed
constitutional amendment; seven percent if for
enactment of a law; ten percent of such votes cast if
seeking to suspend the effect of an act of the
Legislature pending a vote of the people; and five
percent of such votes cast if for a referendum on an
act of the Legislature?

For 6858
Against 9185
Total 16043

Proposed by Initiative Measure 411

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to
provide that: "quality education" should be a
fundamental constitutional right of each person; the
"thorough and efficient education" of all persons
between the ages of 5 and 21 in the common
schools should be the "paramount duty" of the
state; beginning with the 1998-1999 school year,
the Legislature should establish a school finance
system which provides for thorough education in
efficiently operated public schools; and that for
1998-1999 each school district shall receive at least
as much per pupil funding as in 1997-19987
(Provisions severable.)

For 4221
Against 14332
Total 18553

Proposed by Initiative Measure 412
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GN 1996

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended,
through severable provisions, to: create property
tax levy limits for various governmental subdivisions
which could be exceeded by a majority vote of the
voters; authorize the Legislature to prescribe means
to determine the fair market value of real property
for property tax purposes; provide that the value of
real property for such purposes may not exceed
80% of fair market value for agricultural or
horitcultural land or 100% of fair market value for
other real property; and require the Legislature to
establish standards of efficiency for delivery of local
government services?

For 4890
Against 13491
Total 18381
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