Official Report

Hall County General Election Presidential (Nov. 5, 1996)

President and Vice President

Vote f	or 1
--------	------

Dole/Kemp (Rep.)	10183
Clinton/Gore (Dem.)	6708
Perot/Choate (RFM)	2403
Browne/Jorgenson (Lib.)	78
Phillips/Titus (Taxpayers)	26
Hagelin/Tompkins (Nat. Law)	18

WRITE-IN

Total 19416

United States Senator

Vote for 1

Chuck Hagel (Rep.)	10098
Ben Nelson (Dem.)	8987
John W. DeCamp (Lib.)	320
Bill Dunn (NL)	101
WRITE-IN	9
Total	19515

Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Bill Barrett (Rep.)	13303
John Webster (Dem.)	5706
WRITE-IN	15
Total	19024

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2

Vote for 1

Margaret Landis (Rep.)	2188
WRITE-IN	54
Total	2242

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Pamela E. Lancaster (Rep.)	1160
Robert Leslie (Dem.)	1090
WRITE-IN	3
Total	2253

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6

Vote for 1

Tammie M. Stelk (Dem.) 1340

Robert J. Humiston, Jr. (Rep.) WRITE-IN Total	662 2 2004
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33	
Vote for 1 Ardyce Bohlke	864
WRITE-IN	14
Total	878
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35	
Vote for 1	7605
Chris Peterson Dan Fisher	7625 4516
WRITE-IN	4516
Total	12151
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41	
Vote for 1	
Jerry Schmitt	1388
Jerry L. Hickman WRITE-IN	829 4
Total	2221
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Van Norman	
Yes	10664
No	3895
Total	14559
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Ramirez	
Yes	9756
No	4573
Total	14329
Retain Dist. Court Dist. 9 Judge Livingston	
Yes	12795
No	3475
Total	16270
Retain County Court Dist. 9 Judge Bush	
Yes	12067
No	3401
Total	15468
Central CC Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Tom Pirnie	13408

WRITE-IN Total	61 13469
Central CC AtLg	
Vote for 1	
Ken Wortman	13924
WRITE-IN Total	68
Total	13992
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Marvin L. Johnson	12593
WRITE-IN	
Total	12593
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 2	
Vote for 1	
Arlond F. Garratt	12185
WRITE-IN	
Total	12185
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Kurt Kline	12137
WRITE-IN	
Total	12137
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Keith G. Stafford	12024
WRITE-IN	
Total	12024
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
John I. Tarrell	11949
WRITE-IN	
Total	11949
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Ronald G. Hargens	12374
WRITE-IN	
Total	12374
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7	

Vote for 1

Total 13066 Central Platte NRD Subdist. 9 Vote for 1 Loren Schuett 9802 Todd M. Reeves 3880 WRITE-IN Total 13682 Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3 Vote for 1 James C. Nelson 1 WRITE-IN Total 1 ESU 9 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Esu 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Esu 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Esu 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Esu 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Herb M. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Harilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0	Jack Shafer Mark L. Stecker WRITE-IN	7038 6028
Vote for 1 9802 Todd M. Reeves 3880 WRITE-IN 13682 Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3 Vote for 1 James C. Nelson 1 WRITE-IN 1 Total 1 ESU 9 Hall Co. Vote for 1 0 Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 15 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Co. Vote for 1 0 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 0 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. 0 Vote for 1 0 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		13066
Todd M. Reeves 3880 WRITE-IN 13682 Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3		
Total 13682 Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 3 Vote for 1 James C. Nelson 1 WRITE-IN 1 ESU 9 Hall Co. Vote for 1 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td></td<>		
Vote for 1 James C. Nelson 1 WRITE-IN 1 Total 1 ESU 9 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		13682
James C. Nelson 1 WRITE-IN 1 Total 1 ESU 9 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 0 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
Total 1 ESU 9 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564	James C. Nelson	1
Vote for 1 Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 0 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		1
Gene Campbell 511 WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
WRITE-IN 0 Total 511 ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		511
ESU 9 Adams Co. Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564	-	0
Vote for 1 David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564	Total	511
David H. Fisher 15 WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 0 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
WRITE-IN 0 Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
Total 15 ESU 9 Clay Co. Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
Vote for 1 Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		_
Eulalia Hanssen 7 WRITE-IN 0 Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
WRITE-IN Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter B253 Dehn Renter 5564		7
Total 7 ESU 9 Hamilton Co. Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
Vote for 1 Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
Herb H. Peters 0 WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		
WRITE-IN 0 Total 0 ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		0
ESU 10 Hall Co. Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564		_
Vote for 1 Marilyn Carpenter 8253 Dehn Renter 5564	Total	0
Marilyn Carpenter8253Dehn Renter5564		
Dehn Renter 5564		8253
WRITE-IN 0		
	WRITE-IN	0

Total	13817
ESU 10 Buffalo Co.	
Vote for 1	
Larry Bailey	40
WRITE-IN	0
Total	40
ESU 10 Howard Co.	
Vote for 1	
Edward C. Boltz	229
WRITE-IN	0
Total	229
Hall County Weed Board	
Vote for 3	44440
William Dibbern	11119
Jack L. Niemoth	10960
Neal Sidders WRITE-IN	10141
WKITE-IN	142
Hall County Airport Authority	
Vote for 3	0067
Harold Rosenkotter	9067
Doyle L. Hulme	8330
John A. Wagoner	7219 6517
Gary Quandt WRITE-IN	6517
WRITE-IIN	26
Grand Island Public Schools Wd A	
Vote for 1	
Brian Mustion	2539
Kevin F. Carpenter	2161
WRITE-IN	11
Total	4711
Grand Island Public Schools Wd B	
Vote for 3	
Kevin A. Brostrom	3493
David V. Lofgren	3435
Fredda P. Bartenbach	2960
Michele Blakely	2417
WRITE-IN	36
Grand Island Public Schools Wd C	
Vote for 1	
Clay Schutz	1835

John Douglas Russell	1429
WRITE-IN	5
Total	3269
BOE Dist. 26	
Vote for 3	
Kim Marco	393
Dave Hart	388
Kevin D. Lewis	325
Ron Meyer	324
Debra K. Olson	315
WRITE-IN	8
BOE Dist. 3-R	
Vote for 3	
Mike Pritchard	18
Mitch Stocker	16
Alan Nixon	17
WRITE-IN	0
BOE Dist. 19/41	
Vote for 3	
Anthony Hempleman	32
Kent Fletcher	28
Jane Gangwish	27
JoLynne J. Moffett	25
Donnell Bombeck	23
Kathy Andrews	22
WRITE-IN	0
BOE Dist. 4-R	
Vote for 3	
Stephanie L. Penner	0
Byron Paschke	0
Marsha Akerson	0
Clint Paisley	0
Harold E. Sautter	0
WRITE-IN	0
Centura Public Schools Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Yvonne Baldwin	40
Richard A. Gorecki	22
WRITE-IN	0
Total	62

Centura Public Schools Wd 2

Vote for 1	
Russ Johansen	29
WRITE-IN	0
Total	29
Centura Public Schools Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Cheryl K. Cromer	150
David Fries	93
WRITE-IN	2
Total	245
Grand Island Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Doug Samuelson	1750
Todd Kehm	877
WRITE-IN	14
Total	2641
Grand Island Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Richard L. Priesendorf	1840
Theodore George	1672
WRITE-IN	4
Total	3516
Grand Island Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Fred D. Whitesides	1176
Louise M. Miller	1079
WRITE-IN	7
Total	2262
Grand Island Council Wd 4	
Vote for 1	4200
Jackie Pielstick	1298
Scott Dominick WRITE-IN	655 11
Total	1964
Total	1904
Grand Island Council Wd 5	
Vote for 1	
David Hosier	2343
WRITE-IN	21
Total	2364

Wood River City Mayor

Vote for 1	
Ervin Mazour	327
WRITE-IN	16
Total	343
Wood River City Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
WRITE-IN: Lee Nielsen	11
WRITE-IN: Dorthy Wood	1
WRITE-IN: Jim Bohs	1
WRITE-IN: Richard Krolikowski WRITE-IN: Karen Schmidt	5 1
WRITE-IN: Karen Schimat WRITE-IN: Ernie Kohn	1
WRITE-IN: Bob Glasser	1
WRITE-IN: Mary Garcia	1
WRITE-IN: Ken Bly	1
WRITE-IN: Maynard Desel	1
WRITE-IN: Dan Mead	1
WRITE-IN: Doug Krolikowski	2
Total	27
Wood River City Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Vincent A. Boudreau	119
WRITE-IN	3
Total	122
Wood River City Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Debra M. Navaratil	121
WRITE-IN	1
Total	122
Alda Village Board	
Vote for 3	
Rhonda L. Dymek	125
Robert E. Bartlett	112
Curtis L. Malmberg	92
David L. Mincer WRITE-IN	82 14
WRITE-IIN	14
Cairo Village Board	
Vote for 3	
Richard L. Heckman	213
Lorene Cullen	177
WRITE-IN: Jerry Meyer	48
WRITE-IN: Frank Hochstetler	2

WRITE-IN: Joe Grabowski	1
WRITE-IN: Jon Schweitzer	2
WRITE-IN: Brad Obermiller	1
WRITE-IN: Ben Wooden	1
WRITE-IN: Jim Mohanna	1
WRITE-IN: Frank Weber	1
WRITE-IN: Ronald Obermeier	1
WRITE-IN: Meyer	1
WRITE-IN: Ruth Tyma	1
WRITE-IN: Dave Gascho	1
WRITE-IN: Bruce Landers	1
WRITE-IN: Dawayne Melch	1
WRITE-IN: Chad Osborn	2
WRITE-IN: Timothy J. Mohanna	1
WRITE-IN: Rudy Kluthe	2
WRITE-IN: Bob Larson	1
WRITE-IN: David Argent	1

Doniphan Village Board

Vote for 3
Orval Horth 217
Dick Troester 214
Barry Obermiller 186
WRITE-IN 16

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to remove the restriction that wagering on the results of horseraces by the parimutuel method be conducted within a licensed racetrack enclosure and to authorize such wagering to be conducted at locations and by means authorized by the Legislature

 For
 9702

 Against
 8638

 Total
 18340

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to authorize legislation relating to mergers and consolidations by local governments, to authorize the Legislature to provide for differences in tax rates within and outside municipalities, to change a restriction on allocation of proceeds from motor vehicle taxes, to provide that property of the state and its governmental subdivisions is exempt from taxation to the extent such property is used for public purposes and to authorize classification and taxation of such property, and to repeal and eliminate provisions dealing with township organizations and towns.

For	7671
Against	7938
Total	15609

Proposed Amendment No. 3

A consititutional amendment to authorize members of the Legislature to participate in employee benefit programs or plans in which other state officers are authorized to participate

For	5281
Against	11122
Total	16403

Proposed by Initiative Measure 409

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to: instruct Nebraska's members of Congress and state legislators to support passage and ratification of an amendment to the U.S. Constitution limiting U.S. Representatives to three terms and Senators to two terms; inform voters of the position of candidates to Congress and legislature on the specified congressional term limits by placing language on election ballots; and instruct state legislators to apply to Congress to convene an Article V Convention for the purpose of proposing an amendment to the U.S. Constitution to limit congressional terms? (Provisions severable.)

For 10045 Against 6251 Total 16296

Proposed by Initiative Measure 410

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to provide that: petitions seeking to place proposed measures on the ballot for a vote of the people be signed by registered voters equaling ten percent of the votes cast for Governor at the most recent preceding general election if for a proposed constitutional amendment; seven percent if for enactment of a law; ten percent of such votes cast if seeking to suspend the effect of an act of the Legislature pending a vote of the people; and five percent of such votes cast if for a referendum on an act of the Legislature?

For	6858
Against	9185
Total	16043

Proposed by Initiative Measure 411

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to provide that: "quality education" should be a fundamental constitutional right of each person; the "thorough and efficient education" of all persons between the ages of 5 and 21 in the common schools should be the "paramount duty" of the state; beginning with the 1998-1999 school year, the Legislature should establish a school finance system which provides for thorough education in efficiently operated public schools; and that for 1998-1999 each school district shall receive at least as much per pupil funding as in 1997-1998? (Provisions severable.)

For	4221
Against	14332
Total	18553

Proposed by Initiative Measure 412

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended, through severable provisions, to: create property tax levy limits for various governmental subdivisions which could be exceeded by a majority vote of the voters; authorize the Legislature to prescribe means to determine the fair market value of real property for property tax purposes; provide that the value of real property for such purposes may not exceed 80% of fair market value for agricultural or horitcultural land or 100% of fair market value for other real property; and require the Legislature to establish standards of efficiency for delivery of local government services?

For	4890
Against	13491
Total	18381